
Violati
on # 

Date 
Receive
d 

Property 
Address 

Owner 
Name 

Complain 
tent name 

Nature of the 
Complaint 

Action Taken Status 

23-
0217-
001 

2/17/2
023 

2515 
Windsong 
Circle 

Roxanne 
Rucinski 

 
anonymou
s 

Couch on a 
trailer in the 
front yard. 

Said they 
would take 
out for bulk 
pick up day, 
Took care of it 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0222-
002 

2/22/2
023 

2104 
Meadow 
Drive 
Kronenwe
tter 54455 

Grergory C 
Angeli & 
Evelyn D. 
Angel 

 
 
Peter J. 
Valiska 

Built building 
without permit 

Said he would 
come in. 
letter sent 
out. The 
owner 
contacted me. 
I sent in 
building 
permit it, is 
being 
proccessed. 

On 
Going 

23-
0328-
003 

3/28/2
023 

Paper 
place 
Road 

Village of 
Kronenwet
ter 

Dawn Couch in the 
middle of road 
on day and a 
bird cage in 
the middle of 
road day 
before. 

Given to 
Public works 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0322-
004 

 
3/22/2
023 

  
Chris Voll 

Paul 
Jaeger 

Chris Voll lied Brought to 
CLIPP 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0329-
005 

3/29/2
023 
 

2053 
Kimberly 
Road 

Jerome 
Barwick 

Jerome 
Barwick 

Road needs to 
be fixed 

Given to 
public works. 
Needs to go 
before board. 

On 
Going 

23-
0330-
006 

3/30/2
023 

2420 
Frost 
Pines 

James & 
Debbie 
Buck 

anonymou
s 

Black top put 
in by his 
garage has not 
been done 
over 3 years 
messy yard 
with utv 
vehicles and 
bikes. Looks 
like eye sore 
Selling AtvS 
BIG WAGONS 
PARKED 
Trailers 

Pictures sent. 
Letter needs 
to be sent 

On 
Going 



23-
0412-
007 

4/12/2
023 
 

2135 
Terrebon
ne drive  
2132 
Highland 
Drive 

John Byers 
Jaynee 
Byers 

Samantha 
Northup 

Built fence 
around 
electrical Box 
and cut access 
off to box 
except from 
her yard. 

Suggested 
they call WPS. 
Brad and Will 
went out 4-
12-2023 and 
looked at it. 
The wire 
sticking out 
we think it 
TDS or 
Charter. We 
told them to 
call them and 
talk to one of 
those 
companies. 
She said she 
may get back 
to us with 
what they 
said. 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0417-
008 

4/17/2
023 

2364 
MYSTIC 
MEADOW 
DRIVE 

_TONY S 
DASSAN 
SAHIL S 
DASSAN 

anonymou
s 

Has a for rent 
sign outside of 
the place and 
it is not multi 
family home. 
Can Rent in the 
area 

Can rent in 
area 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0417-
009 

4/17/2
023 

1130 
Maple 
Ridge 
Road 

Mike & 
Karen 
Wirsbinkski 

Mike & 
Karen 
Wirsbinksk
i 

Excessive 
water runoff 
from the hill 
on Maple ridge 
road from 
spring road 
onto our 
propery, 
causing 
driveway to 
constantly 
wash out and 
also weaken 
the support of 
our gates 

Given to 
public works 
April 20,2023 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0426-
010 

4/26/2
023 

950 
Okeefe 

Patrick L 
and 
Lynette C 
McCarthy 

Patrick L 
and 
Lynette C 
McCarthy 

want to 
expand drive 
way 

given to 
public works 

All 
Resolv
ed 



23-
0425-
011 

4/25/2
023 

1881 
County Rd 
XX, 

Aspirus anonymou
s 

Garbage on 
property 

Went out to 
property all 
resolved 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0427-
012 

4/27/2
023 

Seville 
road and 
Dewberry 

Village of 
Kronenwet
ter 

Patrick L 
and 
Lynette C 
McCarthy 

Tree branches 
in pathway 

Given to 
public works 
all resolved 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0517-
013 

5/17/2
023 

860 W 
Nelson 
Road 

Joel Straub Kurt 
Cieslek 

dilapidated 
shed 

valid Letter 
sent 

On 
Going 

23-
0510-
014 

5/10/2
023 

Martin 
Road 

Village of 
Kronwenw
etter 

Karla M Martin road 
needs repair 

Given to 
public works. 
Needs to go 
for village 
board 

On 
Going 

23-
0530-
015 

5/19/2
023 

2363 New 
Castle 

Nicholas 
Wokatsch 

anonymou
s 

Lawn has not 
been 
established for 
two years 

letter sent out 
July 17, 2023 
Talked with 
owner on 
vacation till 
mid-August 
they plan on 
bring in top 
soil. I have to 
get back to 
them after 
vacation. Said 
he was put in 
top soil 
8/21/2023 

On 
Going 

23-
0519-
016 

5/19/2
023 

2417 
Frosty 
Pines 
Lane 

Chris Stroik anonymou
s 

Establishment 
of an Indoor 
Commercial 
Entertainment 
Use in SF 

Letter sent 
out July 2023. 
Talked with 
owner about 
what his 
options are. 
There is 
currently no 
business there 
at the 
moment but 
the land 
owner wants 
to know what 
he could 
qualify for. 
Maybe wants 

All 
Resolv
ed 



an ordinance 
change. 
Talked August 
2, 2023 No 
business now.  
The owner is 
going to wait 
out for future 
options. 

23-
0523-
017 

5/23/2
023 

999 
Happy 
Hollow 
Road 

Dean 
Prohaska 

 Possible 
cutting/removi
ng of Oak trees 

called owner 
to schedule 
onsite 

On 
Going 

23-
0519-
018 

5/19/2
023 

2309 
Wood 
Road 

Randall 
Yach 

anonymou
s 

Building/remo
deling without 
permits 

Obtained 
photos need 
to contact 
owner. Need 
to send out 
letter 

On 
Going 

23-
0511-
019 

5/11/2
023 

2123 
Green 
Bud Road 

Chad 
Dennis 

anonymou
s 

Weekly rental Contact 
owner, still 
investigating 

On 
Going 

23-
0518-
020 

5/18/2
023 

2374 
wood 

Kristopher 
Klatt 

anonymou
s 

Semi-trailer 
parked in one 
of two access 

Went out to 
property saw 
double 
driveway gave 
to public 
works letter 
sent to owner 
about semi-
trailer said 
they will 
move it to ar 
Zone Need to 
check 

On 
Going 

23-
0518-
021 

5/18/2
023 

2302 
Wood 

Denis Klatt anonymou
s 

Lawn need to 
be cut and car 
needs to be 
moved. Car 
was given to 
police 

Went to 
property and 
took pictures 

On 
Going 

23-
0606-
022 

6/6/20
23 

2197 
Russell 

WPS Michelle 
Carr 

Someone is 
dumping 
leaves and 
branches in 
area. 

went to 
property and 
talked with 
managers 
notified the 
police 

All 
Resolv
ed 



23-
0522-
023 

5/22/2
023 

2449 Pico 
Road 

RILEY 
LOEBBAKA 

Neighbor 2 cars parked 
in yard that are 
not registered 
or operable. 
sticks and 
rubbish in yard 

given to 
police. Letter 
needs to be 
sent. 

On 
Going 

23-
0629-
024 

6/29/2
023 

2126 
Island 
View Lane 

Chad Frank anonymou
s 

They are using 
a temporary 
fence as a 
permanent 
boundary 
defining fence. 

went out 
6/29/2023 
and talked 
with owners. 
They had 
fence up 
blocking trees 
and it was 
said to protect 
trees they 
were asked to 
put color 
bands every 4 
feet to follow 
code. 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0630-
025 

6/30/2
023 

2142 
conestoga 

Tom 
Buettner 

Lori A. 
Crook & 
Dylan 
Buettner 

Lawn over 9 
inches long 

must check 
7/21/2023 
Went to 
property 
August 2, 
2023 and saw 
back lawn not 
mowed. Staff 
needs to send 
citation or go 
cut it. Letter 
needs to be 
sent. 

On 
Going 

23-
0706-
026 

7/6/20
23 

872 & 866 
W. nelson 
road 

Brian 
Wonsil/jeff 
Walker and 
Kurt Cieslek 

Joel Straub 
 

Culvert 
complaint 

Not Valid All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0715-
027 

7/15/2
023 

Village of 
Kronenwe
tter Staff 
Member 
Peter 
Wegner 

Peter 
Wegner 

Joel Straub Complaint Mr. 
Wegner did 
not respond to 
his complaint 
in a timely 
manner 

pending On 
Going 

23-
0716-
028 

7/16/2
023 

Village of 
Kronenwe
tter Staff 

Randy 
Fifrick & 

Joel Straub Complaint that 
a roadway 
access variance 

None needed All 
Resolv
ed 



Member 
Randy 
Fifrick & 
Richard 
Downey 

Richard 
Downey 

was put in 
against state 
stat. 

23-
0718-
029 

7/18/2
023 

2272 
Falcon 
Crest 
court 

DANA J 
WEYER & 
LORI A 
WEYER 

Kyle C. 
Wojicecho
wski 

Broken down 
car junk in yard 

Took pictures 
need to 
investigate 

On 
Going 

23-
0802-
030 

8/2/20
23 

2025 
Amber 
Drive 

Robert 
Dudley 

Andrew 
Feldmann 

Junk in yard 
Broken down 
car in yard 

Took pictures 
letter needs 
to be sent 

On 
Going 

23-
0828-
031 

8/28/2
023 

866 W. 
Nelson 
Road 

Kurt and 
amy Cleslek 

Joel Straub Not hooked up 
to sewer and 
water. 

Called Mark 
Mackey and 
he explained 
there was no 
latteral for the 
address to 
hook up too. 

All 
Resolv
ed 

23-
0717-
032 

7/17/2
023 

2047 
James 
street 

Jason Baars anonymou
s 

yard not cut, 
Trailer parked 
in yard for two 
years 

went out 
8/28/2023 
took pictures 

On 
Going 

22-
0411-
004 

4/11/2
022 

1324 Old 
Highway 
51 

KTC 
TRUCKING 

anonymou
s 

Storage of 
Semi-trailer, 
RV Trailer and 
personal Items 
in Semi-trailers 

Licensee and 
operating 
trailers Not 
parked on 
hard surface 
June 10, 2022 
One Letter 
was given to 
what is now 
old owners. 8-
31-2022 Old 
owners said 
they would 
get back to 
me about who 
owns it now. 
The trailers 
where always 
someone 
else's but That 
person 
bought the 
property. 
Person 

On 
Going 



contacted me 
but I have not 
been able to 
get a hold of 
them again. 
Left a 
message with 
new owners 
10-11-2022. 
10-12-2022 
Talked with 
new owner 
Kraig James 
and he said I 
planned on 
cleaning the 
area up bring 
in gravel and 
building in 
spring. That 
the trailers 
would be 
moved in that 
Time period. 
Started a raze 
for new 
construction 
July 10, 2023 

22-
0210-
001 

2/10/2
022 

918 Gabes 
road 

Harriett 
White 

anonymou
s 

Junk on 
property, pile 
of dirt, renter 
may be there 
abandoned 
vehicle, 
mattress and 
carpet  laying 
in yard 

Went out 4-
22-2022 
talked told 
needed to be 
cleaned up. 
Revisit 05-23-
2022  Letter 
sent out 05-
20-2022. 
letter came 
back. 
Revisited 
property with 
letter 7-22-
2022 revisit 
All Resolved 
8-31-2022 
Opened 
Complaint 
came in 

On 
Going 



10/31/2022 
about broken 
down cars and 
hoop Building. 
Officer Dan 
Dunst and 
planning 
technician 
William Gau 
went to the 
resident and 
told them of 
violation. Told 
them they 
had two 
weeks to 
clean it up 
from when 
letter is 
written. Letter 
sent out 
October 31, 
2022. They 
recieved the 
letter after 
the dead line 
and since 
there is snow 
on the ground 
we are asking 
to have the 
hoop building 
removed at 
the end of 
May 2023 
One vehclie 
has moved 
and the other 
is being 
moved at the 
end of the 
week 11-29-
2022 All 
vehicles 
moved.12/28/
2022 hoop 
building 
reaching out 



at end of May 
2023. 

22-
0613-
018 

6/13/2
022 

1234 Old 
Hwy 51 

James & 
Kathleen 
Krzmarcik 
Four 
seasons 

anonymou
s 

Complaint of 
junk on site 
that can be 
seen form 
Maple Ridge 
overpass 

went out 7-
22-2022 and 
took pictures 
10 fence 
should be 
built. Talked 
with the 
people 
7/28/2022 
and they plan 
on building a 
building in fall 
or spring. 
Check 
October 15, 
They started 
construction 
June 6, 2023 

On 
Going 

 


