Violati on #	Date Receive d	Property Address	Owner Name	Complain tent name	Nature of the Complaint	Action Taken	Status
23- 0217- 001	2/17/2 023	2515 Windsong Circle	Roxanne Rucinski	anonymou s	Couch on a trailer in the front yard.	Said they would take out for bulk pick up day, Took care of it	All Resolv ed
23- 0222- 002	2/22/2 023	2104 Meadow Drive Kronenwe tter 54455	Grergory C Angeli & Evelyn D. Angel	Peter J. Valiska	Built building without permit	Said he would come in. letter sent out. The owner contacted me. I sent in building permit it, is being proccessed.	On Going
23- 0328- 003	3/28/2 023	Paper place Road	Village of Kronenwet ter	Dawn	Couch in the middle of road on day and a bird cage in the middle of road day before.	Given to Public works	All Resolv ed
23- 0322- 004	3/22/2 023		Chris Voll	Paul Jaeger	Chris Voll lied	Brought to CLIPP	All Resolv ed
23- 0329- 005	3/29/2 023	2053 Kimberly Road	Jerome Barwick	Jerome Barwick	Road needs to be fixed	Given to public works. Needs to go before board.	On Going
23- 0330- 006	3/30/2 023	2420 Frost Pines	James & Debbie Buck	anonymou s	Black top put in by his garage has not been done over 3 years messy yard with utv vehicles and bikes. Looks like eye sore Selling AtvS BIG WAGONS PARKED Trailers	Pictures sent. Letter needs to be sent	On Going

23- 0412- 007	4/12/2 023	2135 Terrebon ne drive 2132 Highland Drive	John Byers Jaynee Byers	Samantha	Built fence around electrical Box and cut access off to box except from her yard.	Suggested they call WPS. Brad and Will went out 4- 12-2023 and looked at it. The wire sticking out we think it TDS or Charter. We told them to call them and talk to one of those companies. She said she may get back to us with what they said.	All Resolv ed
23- 0417- 008	4/17/2 023	2364 MYSTIC MEADOW DRIVE	_TONY S DASSAN SAHIL S DASSAN	anonymou s	Has a for rent sign outside of the place and it is not multi family home. Can Rent in the area	Can rent in area	All Resolv ed
23- 0417- 009	4/17/2 023	1130 Maple Ridge Road	Mike & Karen Wirsbinkski	Mike & Karen Wirsbinksk i	Excessive water runoff from the hill on Maple ridge road from spring road onto our propery, causing driveway to constantly wash out and also weaken the support of our gates	Given to public works April 20,2023	All Resolv ed
23- 0426- 010	4/26/2 023	950 Okeefe	Patrick L and Lynette C McCarthy	Patrick L and Lynette C McCarthy	want to expand drive way	given to public works	All Resolv ed

23- 0425- 011	4/25/2 023	1881 County Rd XX,	Aspirus	anonymou s	Garbage on property	Went out to property all resolved	All Resolv ed
23- 0427- 012	4/27/2 023	Seville road and Dewberry	Village of Kronenwet ter	Patrick L and Lynette C McCarthy	Tree branches in pathway	Given to public works all resolved	All Resolv ed
23- 0517- 013	5/17/2 023	860 W Nelson Road	Joel Straub	Kurt Cieslek	dilapidated shed	valid Letter sent	On Going
23- 0510- 014	5/10/2 023	Martin Road	Village of Kronwenw etter	Karla M	Martin road needs repair	Given to public works. Needs to go for village board	On Going
23- 0530- 015	5/19/2 023	2363 New Castle	Nicholas Wokatsch	anonymou	Lawn has not been established for two years	letter sent out July 17, 2023 Talked with owner on vacation till mid-August they plan on bring in top soil. I have to get back to them after vacation. Said he was put in top soil 8/21/2023	On Going
23- 0519- 016	5/19/2 023	2417 Frosty Pines Lane	Chris Stroik	anonymou s	Establishment of an Indoor Commercial Entertainment Use in SF	Letter sent out July 2023. Talked with owner about what his options are. There is currently no business there at the moment but the land owner wants to know what he could qualify for. Maybe wants	All Resolv ed

23- 0523- 017	5/23/2 023	999 Happy Hollow Road	Dean Prohaska		Possible cutting/removi ng of Oak trees	an ordinance change. Talked August 2, 2023 No business now. The owner is going to wait out for future options. called owner to schedule onsite	On Going
23- 0519- 018	5/19/2 023	2309 Wood Road	Randall Yach	anonymou s	Building/remo deling without permits	Obtained photos need to contact owner. Need to send out letter	On Going
23- 0511- 019	5/11/2 023	2123 Green Bud Road	Chad Dennis	anonymou s	Weekly rental	Contact owner, still investigating	On Going
23- 0518- 020	5/18/2 023	2374 wood	Kristopher Klatt	anonymou s	Semi-trailer parked in one of two access	Went out to property saw double driveway gave to public works letter sent to owner about semitrailer said they will move it to ar Zone Need to check	On Going
23- 0518- 021	5/18/2 023	2302 Wood	Denis Klatt	anonymou s	Lawn need to be cut and car needs to be moved. Car was given to police	Went to property and took pictures	On Going
23- 0606- 022	6/6/20 23	2197 Russell	WPS	Michelle Carr	Someone is dumping leaves and branches in area.	went to property and talked with managers notified the police	All Resolv ed

23-	5/22/2	2449 Pico	RILEY	Neighbor	2 cars parked	given to	On
0522-	023	Road	LOEBBAKA	Neighbor	in yard that are	police. Letter	Going
023	023	Nodu	LOLDBAKA		not registered	needs to be	doing
023					or operable.	sent.	
					sticks and	Sent.	
22	6/20/2	2426	Charles at		rubbish in yard		A.II
23-	6/29/2	2126	Chad Frank	anonymou	They are using	went out	All
0629-	023	Island		S	a temporary	6/29/2023	Resolv
024		View Lane			fence as a	and talked	ed
					permanent	with owners.	
					boundary	They had	
					defining fence.	fence up	
						blocking trees	
						and it was	
						said to protect	
						trees they	
						were asked to	
						put color	
						bands every 4	
						feet to follow	
						code.	
23-	6/30/2	2142	Tom	Lori A.	Lawn over 9	must check	On
0630-	023	conestoga	Buettner	Crook &	inches long	7/21/2023	Going
025				Dylan		Went to	
				Buettner		property	
						August 2,	
						2023 and saw	
						back lawn not	
						mowed. Staff	
						needs to send	
						citation or go	
						cut it. Letter	
						needs to be	
						sent.	
23-	7/6/20	872 & 866	Brian	Joel Straub	Culvert	Not Valid	All
0706-	23	W. nelson	Wonsil/jeff		complaint		Resolv
026		road	Walker and				ed
			Kurt Cieslek				
23-	7/15/2	Village of	Peter	Joel Straub	Complaint Mr.	pending	On
0715-	023	Kronenwe	Wegner		Wegner did		Going
027		tter Staff			not respond to		
		Member			his complaint		
		Peter			in a timely		
		Wegner			manner		
23-	7/16/2	Village of	Randy	Joel Straub	Complaint that	None needed	All
0716-	023	Kronenwe	Fifrick &		a roadway		Resolv
028		tter Staff			access variance		ed
	ı		1	1		1	1

		Member Randy Fifrick & Richard Downey	Richard Downey		was put in against state stat.		
23- 0718- 029	7/18/2 023	2272 Falcon Crest court	DANA J WEYER & LORI A WEYER	Kyle C. Wojicecho wski	Broken down car junk in yard	Took pictures need to investigate	On Going
23- 0802- 030	8/2/20 23	2025 Amber Drive	Robert Dudley	Andrew Feldmann	Junk in yard Broken down car in yard	Took pictures letter needs to be sent	On Going
23- 0828- 031	8/28/2 023	866 W. Nelson Road	Kurt and amy Cleslek	Joel Straub	Not hooked up to sewer and water.	Called Mark Mackey and he explained there was no latteral for the address to hook up too.	All Resolv ed
23- 0717- 032	7/17/2 023	2047 James street	Jason Baars	anonymou s	yard not cut, Trailer parked in yard for two years	went out 8/28/2023 took pictures	On Going
22- 0411- 004	4/11/2 022	1324 Old Highway 51	TRUCKING	s	Storage of Semi-trailer, RV Trailer and personal Items in Semi-trailers	Licensee and operating trailers Not parked on hard surface June 10, 2022 One Letter was given to what is now old owners. 8-31-2022 Old owners said they would get back to me about who owns it now. The trailers where always someone else's but That person bought the property. Person	On Going

	T	1	<del></del>	T	Г	Г	
						contacted me	
						but I have not	
						been able to	
						get a hold of	
						them again.	
						Left a	
						message with	
						new owners	
						10-11-2022.	
						10-12-2022	
						Talked with	
						new owner	
						Kraig James	
						and he said I	
						planned on	
						cleaning the	
						area up bring	
						in gravel and	
						building in	
						spring. That	
						the trailers	
						would be	
						moved in that	
						Time period.	
						Started a raze	
						for new	
						construction	
						July 10, 2023	
22-	2/10/2	918 Gabes	Harriett	anonymou	Junk on	Went out 4-	On
0210-	022	road	White	s	property, pile	22-2022	Going
001	022	load	Wince		of dirt, renter	talked told	Comb
001					may be there	needed to be	
					abandoned	cleaned up.	
					vehicle,	Revisit 05-23-	
					mattress and	2022 Letter	
					carpet laying	sent out 05-	
					in yard	20-2022.	
					ili yaru	letter came	
						back.	
						Revisited	
						property with	
						letter 7-22-	
						2022 revisit	
						All Resolved	
						8-31-2022	
						Opened	
						Complaint	
1			ĺ	1		came in	

		10/31/2022
		about broken
		down cars and
		hoop Building.
		Officer Dan
		Dunst and
		planning
		technician
		William Gau
		went to the
		resident and
		told them of
		violation. Told
		them they
		had two
		weeks to
		clean it up
		from when
		letter is
		written. Letter
		sent out
		October 31,
		2022. They
		recieved the
		letter after
		the dead line
		and since
		there is snow
		on the ground
		we are asking
		to have the
		hoop building
		removed at
		the end of
		May 2023
		One vehclie
		has moved
		and the other
		is being
		moved at the
		end of the
		week 11-29-
		2022 All
		vehicles
		moved.12/28/
		2022 hoop
		building
		reaching out
		reactiffig out

						at end of May 2023.	
22- 0613- 018	6/13/2 022	1234 Old Hwy 51	James & Kathleen Krzmarcik Four seasons	anonymou s	Complaint of junk on site that can be seen form Maple Ridge overpass	went out 7- 22-2022 and took pictures 10 fence should be built. Talked with the people 7/28/2022 and they plan on building a building in fall or spring.	On Going
						Check October 15, They started construction June 6, 2023	